## **Nido Home Finance Limited**

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

July 19, 2023

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P J Towers, Exchange Plaza,

Dalal Street, Fort, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai – 400 001. Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

## Sub: Statement on Investor Complaints - June 30, 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 13 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby submit the statement on investor complaints for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:-

Number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter i.e. on April 1,	0
2023.	
Number of investor complaints received during the quarter (from April 1, 2023 to	54
June, 2023)	
Number of investor complaints resolved during the quarter (from April 1, 2023 to June	53
30, 2023)	
Total number of investor complaints outstanding at the end of quarter i.e. on June 30,	1*
2023.	

<sup>\*</sup>NOTE: The case pending as on 30th June' 2023 was closed in 1st week of July' 2023.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Nido Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Girish Manik Company Secretary

Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U65922MH2008PLC182906

Registered Office: Tower 3, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Wing 'B', Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai- 400070

Tel No. +912242722200